

۲

5

P

5

148V

0

0

G

3

3

Muzaffara

G

THE UNIVERSITY OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR, MUZAFFARABAD

"Revised Schedule of UGAT (General) 22-1(N-1)/2022"

The University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir has tentatively scheduled to conduct UGAT (General) on **Saturday 05th March 2022** for admissions in M.Phil./MS programs.

NOTE: Details about test venue will be issued on the bases of

- cluster of subjects determined according to the number of candidates in each subject
- SOPs issued by the Government of Azad Jammu & Kashmir and the University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir, Muzaffarabad.

Application Procedure:

- 1) Before applying for UGAT, please contact the concerned department to verify your eligibility for admission to the relevant MPhil/MS degree program
- 2) The candidates should apply online. For the procedure regarding submitting applications please visit www.ugat.ajku.edu.pk.
- 3) Fee of **Rs. 1250/-** should be submitted through online generated printed challan forms.
- 4) Send the printed copy of application form along with fee challan through surface mail to the Directorate of Students Affairs, Chehla Campus, the University of AJ&K, Muzaffarabad on or before the last date.
- 5) Online registration shall remain open on website till Friday, 25th February 2022.
- 6) The last date for the submission of application form is **Friday**, 25th **February 2022**.
- 7) The roll number slip can be **downloaded after submission of fee** from UGAT website through personal login.
- 8) The information about date, time, venue and reporting time will be given on the roll number slips.
- 9) For paper breakdown and pass criteria please visit the UGAT website www.ugat.ajku.edu.pk

For Further Information please contact:

Registrar Office: ☎: 05822-960418, 墨: 05822-960437 Directorate of Students Affairs: ☎: 05822-960463

For online applications: www.ugat.ajku.edu.pk

Prof. Dr. Ayesha Sohail Registrar Muzaffarabad

Kashmir

C)

Jamma

(

University

A The University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir Muzaffarabad 🕨